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List of the papers of Sir B.N. Rau

| Correspondence
S.No. To/From Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent/Date Pages
1 2 3 4 5
Bajpai, G.S.
1 From 16.7.1949 3 Enclosing copies of telegrams
about Kashmir.
2 From 27.8.1949 1 Enclosed:
(i) Records of Conversation dt.
28.7.1949 between Secretary
General and the American
Ambassador.
(i) Copy of the Memorandum
handed by U.S. Ambassador
to the Secretary General,
Ministry of External Affairs.
Govt. of India on 9.8.1949
F.F.P.
3 From 17.8.1952 4 Holograph, The full name of

the person is illegible, who
appears to be a Judge of the
Supreme Court of the United
States, Washington, D.C.
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11

12

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Nehru, Jawaharlal

30.12.1948

1.7.1950

10.8.1950

27.8.1950

30.8.1950

11.9.1950

12.9.1950

23.9.1950

4.10.1950

1+3

1+13

Autograph, Enclosed a copy of
a letter from Krishna Menon of
27.12.1948, about Cripps and
Attlee

Autograph, about Korea

Autograph, about Korea.

Autograph, about Korea and
Formosa

Autograph, About India and
China. Enclosed papers:

(i) Copy of a letter of K.M.
Panikkar to J.Nehru of
2.8.1950 (i) copy of
J.Nehru’s letter to Mrs. Vijaya
Lakshmi Pandit of 30.8.1950

Autograph About South Africa.

Autograph,  Admission  of
China to the U.N.

Autograph,  Admission  of
China to the U.N.

Autograph, Instructions to the
Indian Embassy in US and
Indian delegation to the U.N.
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From

From

From

From

From

To

to

To

To

To
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17.11.1950

17.4.1951

29.5.1951

23.6.1951

6.11.1951

28.11.1946

11.7.1950

21.9.1950

31.10.1950

13.11.1950

24.12.1950

442

Autograph, Korea, China,
Nepal and Kashmir

Autograph, Kashmir  and
Korea

Autograph, Zamindari
Legislation, U.S. criticism
thereof.

Autograph, Kashmir, Korea
and China

Autograph, China

Autograph. Attached 2pp.
about English cases.

Copy. Korea.

Copy. Admission of China to
U.N.

Copy. Closer liaison between
Indian Embassy at
Washington DC and U.N.
Delegation (Indian)

Copy. Korea.

Copy. Korea.
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27
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To

To

To

To

To

To

To

From

4.4.1951

5.5.1951

22.5.1951

14.6.1951

21.7.1951

14.8.1951

20.9.1951

Winslow, Richard S.

18.7.1950

2+2

3+1

1+3

1+2

Copy. Korea, Kashmir

Copy. Gen. Mac Arthur,
Korea, China and Kashmir

Copy, Korea, Freedom of
Indian Press.

Copy, Enclosed a copy of
extracts from the joint letter
prepared by Mrs. Dorothy
Norman and Osmand K.
Fraenkel and the letter from
Herald Tribune to B.N. Rau of
13.6.1951

Copy. Korea, China and
Kashmir, Enclosed a copy of a
letter dt. 16.7.1951

Copy. Enclosed two copies of
the Memorandum from
Norman Cousins to B.N. Rau
dt. 31.7.1957 and B.N. Rau’s
reply to him of 9.8.1951

Copy. Kashmir

(Secretary General, us
Mission to the United Nations).
Enclosed a letter for the Prime
Minister of India 2pp.



Subiject Files:

Clow and Sir B.N. Rau relating to the
clarification on some points in the
Report.

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 Extract from Parliamentary debates, 7.7.1925 1
House of Lords
2 Treaty of Alliance between the United 30.6.1930 1 Copy
Kingdom and Iraq
3 Society for the protection of Science and 1936-1940 203
Learning. Correspondence regarding the
appointment of Professor Loewi.
4 Central Research Institute for India 1939 174
5 A note on the Cantonment Act of 1924 (1937) 10
by B.N. Rau
6 Harijan Temple Entry bill, comments by 14.4.1938 3
B.N. Rau.
7 Dearness Allowance to the Railway July, 1940 55
employees. Appointment of B.N. Rau as
the Chairman of the Court of Enquiry.
8 Report of the Court of Enquiry 1940 107
9 Correspondence between Sir Andrew 1941 77
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14

15

16

17
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A representation from the people of
Hissar District regarding Bhakra Project

Papers relating to the Internal
Administration and Constitutional reforms
in the State of Kashmir

Estate Duty Bill, papers relating to

Indian Settlers in South Africa (B.N.
Rau’s note to J.Nehru)

Union Constitution Committee’s
Memorandum on Union Constitution.

Report of the Hindu Law Committee.

Indian membership of the
Commonwealth. (Comment by Sir B.N.
Rau)

Ireland, Papers relating to. Also contain
copy of the letter from the High
Commission of U.K. to K.P.S. Menon
and extracts from the office Report giving
certain parts of the Lord Chancellor’s
speech in the House of Lords on
15.12.1948. And comment on Summary
of opinion of the Law Officers referred to
in personal message from the P.M. of
U.K. to the P.M. of India.

Proceedings of the 4" Session of the
General Assembly of the U.N.O. in 1949

1942

1944-1945

1946

10.10.1946

1947

1947

27.12.1948

1948

1949

19

38

56

85

4

9

14

Draft
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part |

19
Part Il

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Correspondence of Jawaharlal Nehru,
Roy Bucher, K. Cariappa and others
regarding Kashmir

Copies of correspondence that passed
between G.S. Bajpai, Chairman of UN
Commission for India and Pakistan, and
Zafrulla Khan of Pakistan relating to
Kashmir

Security Council Debates on Kashmir

Papers on Italian Colonies.

Kashmir Problem in the U.N.O.

Copies of correspondence between
U.P.Menon and H.C.M. regarding
Hyderabad.

Address by Sir B.N. Rau to members of
Parliament

Fund for the Development of Under —
developed areas, discussion in the
General Assembly of the U.N.O.

‘Korea’, relating to. Also include
speeches by B.N.Rau in the Security
Council and report of an interview with
the correspondent of the ‘Nation’ (A New
York Weekly).

1947-48

1949

1949-1951

1949

1950

1950

8.4.1950

1950-1951

1950-1951

106

11

283

22

40

12

49

12

49

Copy



27 Public opinion in the U.S. about Indian 14.8.1951 5
Foreign Policy.
A letter from Sir B.N. Rau to J.Nehru
and,
A memorandum from Norman Cousin to 31.7.1951
Sir B.N. Rau
28 Receipts for some top secret papers Undated 19
handed over by Sir B.N. Rau
29 ‘Freedom of the Indian Press’. 3 A draft by Sir
B.N. Rau.
30 Legal notes by Sir B.N. Rau (a) The 31&12
Criminal Law Amendment Act 1908,
Article 140 of the first schedule to the
Indian Limitation Act and Alberta Bills.
Powers of Provincial Legislature.
(b) Issue of accession 35
(c ) Legal Notes. 1934 203
31 Tribute to B.N. Rau. (A file of 1953-1954 76
newspapers cuttings on the death of Sir
B.N. Rau)
I Speeches of Sir B.N. Rau
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
2 3 4 5
1 Citizenship in the British 7.7.1948 10

Commonwealth of Nations



Speech on his election to the
Presidentship  of the General
Assembly, U.N.O. (A review of
international events in 1950)

Speech at Philadelphia before a Joint
Forum of some Committees and
Associations

‘India and the Far East’ (Burwash
Memorial Lectures).

‘Conditions in New China’.

Writings of Sir B.N. Rau

27.9.1950

13.10.1950

24/25.4.1951

24/25.4.1951

9

7

17

16

Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
2 3 4 5
Status of Ministers. 1935 8 Typed 2 copies.
Relating to the
Government of
India Act 1935
The Power of a Governor Under the 1935 7 Typed three
1935 Constitution copies
Council of Ministers for Kashmir State 1944 5 Typed
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List of the papers of B.N. Rau (lind Instalment)

Writings by him

Description Date No. of No. of files Remarks
Pages or Exercise
books
2 3 4 5 6
Legal Notes Undated 335 7 Original No. of

Exercise Books 2,
4,6,9,14,15& 16

Constitutional and Legal Undated 21 1 Original No. of
Matters Exercise Book 7
Notes on Constitutional and Undated 100 1 Original No. of
Political Affairs. Exercise Book 11
Note on Economic and Undated 100 1 Original No. of
Political Affairs (1921-29) Exercise Book 5
Note on Hindu Law Reform Undated 54 1 Original No. of

Exercise Book 10

Inter-State River Dispute Undated 161 1 Original No. of
Exercise Book 13

International Law Undated 65 2 Original No. of
Exercise Books
12,17

Case relating to Undated 66 1 Original No. of

International Law. Exercise Book 8
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EXTRACTS FROM LETTERS THAT PASSED BETWEEN SIR B.N. & J.NEHRU

(The originals have already been listed) Not for digitized

S.No. Description Date No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 6

1 J.Nehru to Sir B.N. 1.7.1950 6 Korean Crisis

2 Sir B.N. to J.Nehru 11.7.1950 4 Korean Crisis

3 J.Nehru to Sir B.N. 10.8.1950 1 Korean Crisis

4 J.Nehru to Sir B.N. 27.8.1950 1 Korean Crisis
Incomplete

5 Sir B.N. to J.Nehru 13.11.1950 & 6,3 Korea, China and

17.11.1950 Kashmir

6 J.Nehru to Sir B.N. 30.8.1950 3 China’s admission to the
U.N.

7 Sir B.N. to J.Nehru 21.9.1950 2 China’s admission to the
U.N.

8 J.Nehru to Sir B.N. 23.9.1950 1 China’s admission to the
U.N.

9 Sir B.N. to J.Nehru 31.10.1950 3 Liaison between U.N.

Delegation and Indian
Embassy
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17

18

Sir B.N. to J.Nehru

Sir B.N. to J.Nehru

J.Nehru to Sir B.N.

Sir B.N. to J.Nehru

J.N. to Sir B.N.

Sir B.N. to J.Nehru.

J.Nehru to Sir B.N.

Sir B.N. to J. Nehru

From Mary Beth Cummins,
Susan Kiliam and
Jusephine to Sir B.N.

12

24.12.1950

4.4.1951

17.4.1951

5.5.1951

29.5.1951

14.6.1951

23.6.1951

21.7.1951

Korean Cirisis.

Korea, Kashmri, etc.

Kashmir and Far East.

Korea, Kashmir

Press Law, Sedition
Law, etc.

Korea, China

Kashmir

China, Kashmir, etc.

Food for Indian Children



