NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI – 110011

List of the papers of Sir B.N. Rau

I <u>Correspondence</u>

S.No.	To/From	Name of the Correspondent/Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	From	<u>Bajpai, G.S.</u> 16.7.1949	3	Enclosing copies of telegrams about Kashmir.
2	From	27.8.1949	1	Enclosed: (i) Records of Conversation dt. 28.7.1949 between Secretary General and the American Ambassador. (ii) Copy of the Memorandum handed by U.S. Ambassador to the Secretary General, Ministry of External Affairs. Govt. of India on 9.8.1949
		<u>F.F.P.</u>		
3	From	17.8.1952	4	Holograph, The full name of the person is illegible, who appears to be a Judge of the Supreme Court of the United States, Washington, D.C.

Nehru, Jawaharlal

4	From	30.12.1948	1+3	Autograph, Enclosed a copy of a letter from Krishna Menon of 27.12.1948, about Cripps and Attlee
5	From	1.7.1950	4	Autograph, about Korea
6	From	10.8.1950	2	Autograph, about Korea.
7	From	27.8.1950	2	Autograph, about Korea and Formosa
8	From	30.8.1950	1+13	Autograph, About India and China. Enclosed papers: (i) Copy of a letter of K.M. Panikkar to J.Nehru of 2.8.1950 (ii) copy of J.Nehru's letter to Mrs. Vijaya Lakshmi Pandit of 30.8.1950
9	From	11.9.1950	1	Autograph About South Africa.
10	From	12.9.1950	1	Autograph, Admission of China to the U.N.
11	From	23.9.1950	1	Autograph, Admission of China to the U.N.
12	From	4.10.1950	1	Autograph, Instructions to the Indian Embassy in US and Indian delegation to the U.N.

13	From	17.11.1950	3	Autograph, Korea, China, Nepal and Kashmir
14	From	17.4.1951	1	Autograph, Kashmir and Korea
15	From	29.5.1951	1	Autograph, Zamindari Legislation, U.S. criticism thereof.
16	From	23.6.1951	1	Autograph, Kashmir, Korea and China
17	From	6.11.1951	1	Autograph, China
18	То	28.11.1946	4+2	Autograph. Attached 2pp. about English cases.
19	to	11.7.1950	5	Copy. Korea.
20	То	21.9.1950	4	Copy. Admission of China to U.N.
21	То	31.10.1950	6	Copy. Closer liaison between Indian Embassy at Washington DC and U.N. Delegation (Indian)
22	То	13.11.1950	3	Copy. Korea.
23	То	24.12.1950	5	Copy. Korea.

24	То	4.4.1951	5	Copy. Korea, Kashmir
25	То	5.5.1951	2	Copy. Gen. Mac Arthur, Korea, China and Kashmir
26	То	22.5.1951	1	Copy, Korea, Freedom of Indian Press.
27	То	14.6.1951	2+2	Copy, Enclosed a copy of extracts from the joint letter prepared by Mrs. Dorothy Norman and Osmand K. Fraenkel and the letter from Herald Tribune to B.N. Rau of 13.6.1951
28	То	21.7.1951	3+1	Copy. Korea, China and Kashmir, Enclosed a copy of a letter dt. 16.7.1951
29	То	14.8.1951	1+3	Copy. Enclosed two copies of the Memorandum from Norman Cousins to B.N. Rau dt. 31.7.1957 and B.N. Rau's reply to him of 9.8.1951
30	То	20.9.1951	3	Copy. Kashmir
		Winslow, Richard S.		
31	From	18.7.1950	1+2	(Secretary General, US Mission to the United Nations). Enclosed a letter for the Prime Minister of India 2pp.

II Subject Files:

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Extract from Parliamentary debates, House of Lords	7.7.1925	1	
2	Treaty of Alliance between the United Kingdom and Iraq	30.6.1930	1	Сору
3	Society for the protection of Science and Learning. Correspondence regarding the appointment of Professor Loewi.	1936-1940	203	
4	Central Research Institute for India	1939	174	
5	A note on the Cantonment Act of 1924 by B.N. Rau	(1937)	10	
6	Harijan Temple Entry bill, comments by B.N. Rau.	14.4.1938	3	
7	Dearness Allowance to the Railway employees. Appointment of B.N. Rau as the Chairman of the Court of Enquiry.	July, 1940	55	
8	Report of the Court of Enquiry	1940	107	
9	Correspondence between Sir Andrew Clow and Sir B.N. Rau relating to the clarification on some points in the Report.	1941	77	

10	A representation from the people of Hissar District regarding Bhakra Project	1942	19	
11	Papers relating to the Internal Administration and Constitutional reforms in the State of Kashmir	1944-1945	87	
12	Estate Duty Bill, papers relating to	1946	38	
13	Indian Settlers in South Africa (B.N. Rau's note to J.Nehru)	10.10.1946	5	
14	Union Constitution Committee's Memorandum on Union Constitution.	1947	56	
15	Report of the Hindu Law Committee.	1947	85	
16	Indian membership of the Commonwealth. (Comment by Sir B.N. Rau)	27.12.1948	4 Dra	ft
17	Ireland, Papers relating to. Also contain copy of the letter from the High Commission of U.K. to K.P.S. Menon and extracts from the office Report giving certain parts of the Lord Chancellor's speech in the House of Lords on 15.12.1948. And comment on Summary of opinion of the Law Officers referred to in personal message from the P.M. of U.K. to the P.M. of India.	1948	9	
18	Proceedings of the 4 th Session of the General Assembly of the U.N.O. in 1949	1949	14	

19 part I	Correspondence of Jawaharlal Nehru, Roy Bucher, K. Cariappa and others regarding Kashmir	1947-48	106	
19 Part II	Copies of correspondence that passed between G.S. Bajpai, Chairman of UN Commission for India and Pakistan, and Zafrulla Khan of Pakistan relating to Kashmir	1949	11	
20	Security Council Debates on Kashmir	1949-1951	283	
21	Papers on Italian Colonies.	1949	22	
22	Kashmir Problem in the U.N.O.	1950	40	
23	Copies of correspondence between U.P.Menon and H.C.M. regarding Hyderabad.	1950	12	
24	Address by Sir B.N. Rau to members of Parliament	8.4.1950	49	Сору
25	Fund for the Development of Under – developed areas, discussion in the General Assembly of the U.N.O.	1950-1951	12	
26	'Korea', relating to. Also include speeches by B.N.Rau in the Security Council and report of an interview with the correspondent of the 'Nation' (A New York Weekly).	1950-1951	49	

27	Public opinion in the U.S. about Indian Foreign Policy. A letter from Sir B.N. Rau to J.Nehru and, A memorandum from Norman Cousin to Sir B.N. Rau	14.8.1951 31.7.1951	5	
28	Receipts for some top secret papers handed over by Sir B.N. Rau	Undated	19	
29	'Freedom of the Indian Press'.		3	A draft by Sir B.N. Rau.
30	Legal notes by Sir B.N. Rau (a) The Criminal Law Amendment Act 1908, Article 140 of the first schedule to the Indian Limitation Act and Alberta Bills.		31&12	
	Powers of Provincial Legislature.			
	(b) Issue of accession(c) Legal Notes.	1934	35 203	
31	Tribute to B.N. Rau. (A file of newspapers cuttings on the death of Sir B.N. Rau)	1953-1954	76	

III Speeches of Sir B.N. Rau

Commonwealth of Nations

S.No.		<u>Descrip</u>	<u>tion</u>		<u>Period</u>	No. of <u>Pages</u>	<u>Remarks</u>	
1		2			3	4	5	
1	Citizenship	in	the	British	7.7.1948	10		

2	Speech on his election to the Presidentship of the General Assembly, U.N.O. (A review of international events in 1950)	27.9.1950	9
3	Speech at Philadelphia before a Joint Forum of some Committees and Associations	13.10.1950	7
4	'India and the Far East' (Burwash Memorial Lectures).	24/25.4.1951	17
5	'Conditions in New China'.	24/25.4.1951	16

IV Writings of Sir B.N. Rau

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Status of Ministers.	1935	8	Typed 2 copies. Relating to the Government of India Act 1935
2	The Power of a Governor Under the 1935 Constitution	1935	7	Typed three copies
3	Council of Ministers for Kashmir State	1944	5	Typed

List of the papers of B.N. Rau (IInd Instalment)

I Writings by him

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>	No. of Pages	No. of files or Exercise books	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Legal Notes	Undated	335	7	Original No. of Exercise Books 2, 4, 6, 9, 14, 15 & 16
2	Constitutional and Legal Matters	Undated	21	1	Original No. of Exercise Book 7
3	Notes on Constitutional and Political Affairs.	Undated	100	1	Original No. of Exercise Book 11
4	Note on Economic and Political Affairs (1921-29)	Undated	100	1	Original No. of Exercise Book 5
5	Note on Hindu Law Reform	Undated	54	1	Original No. of Exercise Book 10
6	Inter-State River Dispute	Undated	161	1	Original No. of Exercise Book 13
7	International Law	Undated	65	2	Original No. of Exercise Books 12, 17
8	Case relating to International Law.	Undated	66	1	Original No. of Exercise Book 8

(The originals have already been listed) Not for digitized

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	6
1	J.Nehru to Sir B.N.	1.7.1950	6	Korean Crisis
2	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru	11.7.1950	4	Korean Crisis
3	J.Nehru to Sir B.N.	10.8.1950	1	Korean Crisis
4	J.Nehru to Sir B.N.	27.8.1950	1	Korean Crisis Incomplete
5	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru	13.11.1950 & 17.11.1950	6, 3	Korea, China and Kashmir
6	J.Nehru to Sir B.N.	30.8.1950	3	China's admission to the U.N.
7	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru	21.9.1950	2	China's admission to the U.N.
8	J.Nehru to Sir B.N.	23.9.1950	1	China's admission to the U.N.
9	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru	31.10.1950	3	Liaison between U.N. Delegation and Indian Embassy

10	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru	24.12.1950	5	Korean Crisis.
11	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru	4.4.1951	3	Korea, Kashmri, etc.
12	J.Nehru to Sir B.N.	17.4.1951	1	Kashmir and Far East.
13	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru	5.5.1951	3	Korea, Kashmir
14	J.N. to Sir B.N.	29.5.1951	1	Press Law, Sedition Law, etc.
15	Sir B.N. to J.Nehru.	14.6.1951	1	Korea, China
16	J.Nehru to Sir B.N.	23.6.1951	1	Kashmir`
17	Sir B.N. to J. Nehru	21.7.1951	3	China, Kashmir, etc.
18	From Mary Beth Cummins, Susan Kiliam and Jusephine to Sir B.N.		1	Food for Indian Children